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Sunrise Up Connect XL Sunrise

BUSINESS

The Internet service with the best available speed for dataintensive use.

Basic monthly fee According to published price lists
(without discount)
Landline connection fee | Included — Please refer to the separate factsheet for details on the included Up Phone
M landline product.

Activation fee See Service fees | Support (sunrise.ch)

There is no activation fee if a Sunrise landline connection has already been set up.

Wi-Fi modem Included (on loan)
Type: modem may vary depending on the access type

precondition The requirement for the service is a Sunrise Internet subscription.

Discounts and Benefits Sunrise Up Benefit:

You will receive a CHF 10 discount on the monthly basic fee for your Up Internet
and the respective mobile subscription in combination with the following mobile
subscriptions:
e Sunrise Freedom
Sunrise Freedom Young
Sunrise We
Sunrise We Young
Sunrise Up
Sunrise Fresh

Smart Wi-Fi Start is included free of charge. Benefit from reliable and coverage
high-speed Wi-Fi to every corner of your home.

General provisions on benefits:

- To benefit from discounts and benefits, Internet and mobile subscriptions must be
billed on the same bill.

- For subscriptions with offer-related benefits (e.g. subscriptions with reduced basic
fee, subscriptions with free benefits or subscriptions with free or discounted
hardware), the Sunrise Up Benefit will be suspended during the promotional period.
In the case of promotions with a reduced basic fee, this applies for the duration of
the price reduction, and in the case of promotions with free or price-reduced
hardware, for the specified minimum contract duration of the subscriptions entitled to
the discount. For Sunrise Up Internet products, the suspension of the discount
applies to the basic charges of all subscriptions (Internet, fixed network, TV).



https://www.sunrise.ch/en/support/billing-and-payment/fees/fees

Internet services

Network

Internet services with HFC
connection
HFC Hybrid Fiber Coaxial

Internet services with Fiber

connection
Fiber

Daten volume

Unlimited Unlimited

Download speed

Up to 10 Gbit/s Up to 1 Gbit/s

Upload speed

Up to 10 Gbit/s Up to 100 Mbit/s

IP address

Wired access: public dynamic or private
dynamic IP dynamic IP
Mobile access: only private dynamic IP Mobile access: only private dynamic IP

Wired access: public dynamic or private

Individual speed

The transmission speeds listed represent optimum performance and are not
guaranteed. Actual Internet speed depends on individual factors that are under the
control of the customer or a third party, such as the capacity of the end device, type
of connection in the residence, the building's structural characteristics, the distance
to the next telephone switchboard, the quality of the connections or other factors
and may be slower than the specified maximum Internet speed. Cumulative and
simultaneous use by various end devices (e.g., TV, mobile & laptop) reduces the
bandwidth available for each device.

Contract Duration

Minimum duration

12 months

Cancellation

The subscription may be canceled with a notice period of 60 days to the end of the
minimum duration. Once the minimum duration has ended, the subscription can be
canceled at any time with a notice period of 60 days to the end of any month.

How to cancel

Cancellation of the subscription must be made by phone. See details on
https://www.sunrise.ch/business/en/legal/cancellation. Cancellations by postal letter
or e-mail are not valid.

Cancellation by phone:

Monday to Friday 08.00 - 19.00.

From within Switzerland: 0800 144 244 (free of charge)

From abroad: +41 (0)800 144 244

Early cancellation

If the contract is terminated before the minimum duration is reached, the recurring
basic monthly fee of the remaining period for the TV subscription must be paid in full.
If the minimum duration of any options (e.g., blue TV, Canal+) has not yet been
reached, the basic monthly fees for the remaining period of the option must be paid
in full.

Subscription migration

When switching from an older TV product to a new TV product, the minimum
contract period starts over again.

Billing The basic fee is billed after activation. The basic fee is automatically billed on a
monthly basis until the option is canceled. For a cancellation effective during an
ongoing billing month, the basic fee will be charged on a pro rata basis.
Miscellaneous

Fixed phone The Internet subscription is a requirement for the purchase of fixed network

telephony services from Sunrise. Conditions can be found in the respective factsheets
for Up Phone M or Up Phone L.




Fiber

For all information on the fiber access and its availability, see
https://www.sunrise.ch/en/internet-tv/at-home/technology/fiber-optics

Sunrise Mobile

If the network bandwidth via the fixed network is insufficient, Sunrise can provide the

Broadband customer with the service via the mobile network as an alternative (Sunrise Mobile
Broadband, Fixed Wireless Access). The hardware required for this is intended for
stationary use and may not be used at a location other than the ordered installation
address.er Up Phone L.

Smart Wi-Fi The smart solution for reliable and full-coverage high-speed Wi-Fi in every corner of

your home: With our Connect Pods, you can easily expand, strengthen, and optimize
your Wi-Fi.

Smart Wi-Fi Start

The smart starter package for best Wi-Fi coverage with one Connect Pod.

Smart Wi-Fi Extend

The ultimate addition to Smart Wi-Fi Start with additional Connect Pods for larger
households with several rooms and multiple connected devices. Expandable up to 4
additional Connect Pods.

Home installation

Home installation CHF 199.- fixed price

Included: Drive to and from the customer by the installer, analysis of the existing
home installation, basic connection to the home network access box (UPK); if
necessary, installation of the router (connection to power and phone socket, start-up
of the router, configuration of the connection for a computer (via Ethernet, Wi-Fi or a
connection kit), connection of a maximum of 2 phone/fax devices, functional check of
fixed network, Internet and Sunrise TV, short introduction to Sunrise TV

Not included in the scope of services: Installation and wiring of any kind, installation
and mounting of TV screens and home cinema, hardware accessories (such as
Ethernet cables and Powerline Connection Kit).

Service fees

According to

Technical support

Free technical support at any time on our website:
https://www.sunrise.ch/business/en/contact-us or on 0800 111 777 (Mon - Fri 8.00 -
22.00, Sat - Sun 10.00 - 19.00)

Components of the
contract

Contract for Internet, landline and TV services

Special provisions for Internet, landline and TV

Special provisions for the Sunrise TV app

General Terms and Conditions

Customer contract

Version

18.09.2023



https://www.sunrise.ch/en/internet-tv/at-home/technology/fiber-optics
shttp://www1.sunrise.ch/Servicegebuehren-cb7H_AqFI.mosAAAFNi3QHv2sO-Sunrise-Residential-Site-WFS-de_CH-CHF.html
https://www.sunrise.ch/business/en/contact-us

